
/1/STRICT ,\'CHO{}f, BOARD OF lAKE COUNTY 
BU/JUET AMENDMENT 

SPECIAL REVENUE FUN/JS 
Amendment 42110-06 

TOTAL REVENUE, APPROPRIATIONS AND FliND BALANCES 

Audited Fund Balance 7/1/2015 AFR 0.00 

REVENUES 

REVENUE NAME AND CODE AS OF 02/29/16 INCREASE 

Misc. Federal Direct 3199 66,323.11 0.00 
Vocational Education Acts 3201 574,204 00 0.00 
Workforce Investment Act 3220 0.00 0.00 
Teacher/Principal Train & Rect 3225 I ,460,049.99 0.00 
Eisenhower Math & Science 3226 473,280.00 0.00 
Drug Free Schools 3227 0 00 0.00 
IDEA 3230 8,599,824.88 0 00 
ESEA 3240 11,962,312.71 0.00 
Adult Basic Education 3251 475,186.00 0.00 
Ed. Consolidation 3270 0.00 0.00 
Other Fed. Thru State 3290 356,450.81 0.00 
Misc. Fed Thru State Revenue 3299 0.00 000 
Full Service Schools 3378 0 00 0 00 
Other Misc. State Revenue 3399 0 00 0 00 
Interest on Investments 3341 0 00 0 00 
Gifts. Grants 3440 0.00 0 00 
School Age Child Care Fees 3473 0 00 0.00 
Misc. Local Sources 3490 0 00 0 00 
Misc. Revenue 3495 0.00 0 00 
Transfer From General Fund 3610 0 00 0.00 

23,967,631.50 0.00 

Net Increase (Decrease) in Total Revenue 

Total Estimated Revenues, Other Finanacing Sources and 
Fund Balance & Beginning Fund Balance 23,967,631.50 

DECREASE 
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AS OF 03/31/2016 

REVISED BUDGET 

66,323.11 
574,204.00 

0 00 
I ,460,049 99 

473.280.00 
0 00 

8,599,824.88 
11,962,312.71 

475,186.00 
000 

356,450.81 
0 00 
0 00 
0.00 
0.00 
0 00 
0 00 
0 00 
0 00 
0.00 

23,967,631.50 

0.00 

23,967,631.50 



FliNCTION/OBJECT NAME AND CODE 
Basic (FEFP K-12) 

Salaries 
Employee Benefits 
Purch. Services 
Supplies 
Capital Outlay 
Other expense 

Exceptional Education 
Salaries 
Employee Benefits 
Purchased Services 
Materials & Supplies 
Capital Outlay 
Other Expenses 

Vocational 
Salaries 
Employee Benefits 
Purchased Services 
Energy Services 
Supplies 
Capital Outlay 
Other expense 

Adult General 
Salaries 
Benefits 
Purch. Services 
Supplies 
Capital Outlay 
Other Expenses 

PreKindergarten 
Salaries 
Employee Benefits 
Purchased Services 
Supplies 
Capital Outlay 
Other Expenses 

Pupil Personnel Services 
Salaries 
Employee Benellts 
Pure hased Services 
Energy Services 
Supplies 
Capital Outlay 
Other Expenses 

lnstr. & Curriculum Dev Svcs 
Salaries 
Employee Benefits 
Purch. Services 
Energy Services 
Supplies 
Capital Outlay 
Other expense 

lnstr. & Staff Training Svcs 
Salaries 
Employee Benefits 
Other expense 
Supplies 
Capital Outlay 
Other expense 

General Administration 
Salaries 
Employee Benefits 
Purch. Services 
Materials & Supplies 
Capital Outlay 
Other expense 

IJISTRICTSCHOOL HOARD OF lAKE COUNTY 
HU/J(iET AMENDMENT 

SPECIAl. REVENUE FUNDS 
Amendment 411J/J-116 

APPROPRIATIONS 

AS OF 02/29/16 INCREASE 

5100/1000 
5100/2000 
5100/3000 
5100/5000 
5100/6000 
5100/7000 

5200/1000 
5200/2000 
5200/3000 
5200/5000 
5200/6000 
5200/7000 

5300/1000 
5300/2000 
5300/3000 
5300/4000 
5300/5000 
5300/6000 
5300/7000 

5400/1000 
5400/2000 
5400/3000 
5400/5000 
5400/6000 
5400/7000 

5500/1000 
5500/2000 
5500/3000 
5500/5000 
5500/6000 
550017000 

6100/1000 
6100/2000 
6100/3000 
6100/4000 
6100/5000 
6100/6000 
6100/7000 

6300/1000 
6300/2000 
6300/3000 
6300/4000 
6300/5000 
6300/6000 
6300/7000 

6400/!000 
6400/2000 
6400/3000 
6400/5000 
6400/6000 
6400/7000 

7200/1000 
7200/2000 
7200/3000 
7200/5000 
7200/6000 
7200/7000 

2,446,345.61 
839,804.58 
186,658.55 
276,084 00 
144,003.01 
15,901.81 

2,225,668.29 
753,001.85 
692,660.32 
175,019.22 

14,150.00 
2,270.00 

000 
0 00 

22,515.00 
0 00 

36,238.00 
252,661.00 

0.00 

216,462.00 
53,957.00 
28,422.40 
15,323.62 
24,646.98 
86,268.00 

388,789.00 
127,668.00 

I ,930.00 
5,275.00 

0 00 
8,250.00 

2,194,642.81 
849,154.48 
213,341.74 

0.00 
93.434.60 
4,960.99 

0.00 

3,250,315.52 
845,731.02 
527,570.02 

I ,633.44 
42,671.43 
14,040.00 
5,066.00 

3,757,070.91 
1,034,474.41 

579,091.26 
60,308.68 

0 00 
187,552.51 

0.00 
0.00 
000 
0.00 
000 

1,166,700.50 
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0.00 
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0.00 
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0 00 
0.00 
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0.00 
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0 00 
0.00 
0.00 
0 00 
0.00 
000 

DECREASE 

2,446,345.61 
839,804 58 
186,658.55 
276,084.00 
144,003 01 

15,901.81 

2,225,668.29 
753,001.85 
692,660.32 
175,019.22 

14,150.00 
2,270.00 

000 
0.00 

22,515.00 
0.00 

36,238 00 
252,661.00 

0 00 

216,462.00 
53,957.00 
28,422.40 
15,323.62 
24,646.98 
86,268.00 

388,789.00 
127,668.00 

I ,930.00 
5,275.00 

0 00 
8,250.00 

2,194,642.81 
849,154.48 
213,341.74 

0 00 
93,434.60 

4,960.99 
0.00 

3,250,315.52 
845,731.02 
527,570.02 

I ,633.44 
42,671.43 
14,040.00 
5,066.00 

3,757,070.91 
I ,034,474.41 

579,091.26 
60,308.68 

0 00 
187,552.51 

0.00 
0.00 
0 00 
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REVISED BUDGET 
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JJISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF lAKE COUNTY Page 

BU/J(iET AMENIJMENT 3 of3 

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 
Amendment 421111-116 

FUNCTION/OBJECT NAME AND CODE AS OF 02/29/16 INCREASE DECREASE REVISED BUDGET 

Sch Admin (Office of Prine) 
Salaries 7300/1000 0.00 000 0.00 0.00 

Employee Benefits 7300/2000 0.00 0.00 000 000 

Purchased Services 7300/3000 0 00 0 00 000 0 00 

Supplies 7300/5000 0.00 0.00 0 00 0 00 

Capital Outlay 7300/6000 0 00 0 00 0.00 0.00 

Other expense 7300/7000 0.00 0.00 0 00 000 

Information Services 
Purchased Services 7720/3000 0 00 000 0.00 0 00 

Staff Services 
Salaries 7700/1000 11,500 00 0 00 II ,500.00 0 00 

Employee Benefits 7700/2000 887.50 0 00 887.50 0.00 

Purchased Services 7700/3000 35,230.29 0.00 35,230.29 0.00 

Materials & Supplies 7700/5000 0.00 0.00 0 00 0 00 

Other expense 7700/7000 400.00 0 00 400.00 0.00 

Other Central Services 
Other Expenses 7790/7000 0.00 0.00 0 00 0.00 

Pupil Transportation Service 
Salaries 780011000 0 00 0 00 0.00 0 00 

Employee Benefits 7800/2000 0.00 0.00 0 00 0.00 

Purchased Services 7800/3000 3,450.00 0.00 3,450.00 0.00 

Energy Services 7800/4000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 

Materials & Supplies 7800/5000 0.00 0.00 0 00 0.00 

Capital Outlay 7800/6000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 

Other expense 7800/7000 41,27195 0.00 41,27195 0 00 

Operation of Plant 
Salaries 7900/1000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 

Fringes 7900/2000 0.00 0.00 0 00 0.00 

Pure hased Services 7900/3000 4,050.00 0.00 4,050.00 0.00 

Materials & Supplies 7900/5000 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 

Other expense 7900/7000 0 00 0.00 0 00 0.00 

Community Services 
Salaries 9100/1000 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 

Employee Benefits 9100/2000 000 0.00 000 000 

Purchased Services 9100/3000 826.00 0.00 826.00 000 

Energy Services 9100/4000 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 

Supplies 9100/5000 2,282.20 0.00 2,282.20 0 00 

Capital Outlay 9100/6000 0.00 0 00 0.00 0 00 

Other Expenses 9100/7000 000 0 00 0.00 0.00 

Transfer of Funds 
Transfers 9999/0900 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 

23,967,631.50 o_oo 23,967,631.50 0.00 

Net Increase (Decrease) in Total Appropriations (23,967,631.50) 

Total Ending Fund Balance (June 30, 2015) (0.00) 23,967,631.50 0.00 23,967,631.50 

Total Appropriations, Transfers and Fund Balance 23,967,631.50 0.00 23,967,631.50 0.00 


