DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF LAKE COUNTY BUDGET AMENDMENT SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS Amendment 4200-06

TOTAL REVENUE, APPROPRIATIONS AND FUND BALANCES Audited Fund Balance 7/1/2015 AFR 0,00

		REVENUES			
REVENUE NAME AND CODE	-	AS OF 02/29/16	INCREASE	DECREASE	REVISED BUDGET
Misc. Federal Direct	3199	66,323.11	0.00	0.00	66,323.11
Vocational Education Acts	3201	574,204.00	0.00	0.00	574,204.00
Workforce Investment Act	3220	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Teacher/Principal Train & Rect	3225	1,460,049.99	0.00	0.00	1,460,049.99
Eisenhower Math & Science	3226	473,280.00	0.00	0.00	473,280.00
Drug Free Schools	3227	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
IDEA	3230	8,599,824.88	0.00	0.00	8,599,824.88
ESEA	3240	11,962,312.71	0.00	0.00	11,962,312.71
Adult Basic Education	3251	475,186.00	0.00	0.00	475,186.00
Ed. Consolidation	3270	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other Fed. Thru State	3290	356,450.81	0.00	0.00	356,450.81
Misc. Fed Thru State Revenue	3299	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Full Service Schools	3378	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other Misc. State Revenue	3399	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Interest on Investments	3341	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Gifts, Grants	3440	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
School Age Child Care Fees	3473	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Misc. Local Sources	3490	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Misc. Revenue	3495	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Transfer From General Fund	3610	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	_	23,967,631.50	0.00	0.00	23,967,631.50
et Increase (Decrease) in Total Revenue					0.00
Total Estimated Revenues, Other Finanacing So	ources and				
Fund Balance & Beginning Fund Balance		23,967,631,50			23,967,631.50

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF LAKE COUNTY BUDGET AMENDMENT SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS Amendment 4200-06

		APPROPRIATIONS			
FUNCTION/OBJECT NAME AND CODE		AS OF 02/29/16	INCREASE	DECREASE	REVISED BUDGET
Basic (FEFP K-12)					
Salaries	5100/1000	2,446,345.61	0.00	2,446,345.61	0.00
Employee Benefits	5100/2000	839,804.58	0.00	839,804.58	0.00
Purch. Services	5100/3000	186,658.55	0.00	186,658.55	0.00
Supplies	5100/5000	276,084.00	0.00	276,084.00	0.00
Capital Outlay	5100/6000	144,003.01	0.00	144,003.01	0.00
Other expense	5100/7000	15,901.81	0.00	15,901.81	0.00
Exceptional Education	£200/1000	2 225 ((0.20	0.00	2 225 669 20	0.00
Salaries	5200/1000 5200/2000	2,225,668.29 753,001.85	0.00	2,225,668.29 753,001.85	0.00
Employee Benefits Purchased Services	5200/2000	692,660.32	0.00	692,660.32	0.00
Materials & Supplies	5200/5000	175,019.22	0.00	175,019.22	0.00
Capital Outlay	5200/6000	14,150.00	0.00	14,150.00	0.00
Other Expenses	5200/7000	2,270.00	0.00	2,270.00	0.00
Vocational	3200/7000	2,270.00	0,00	=,=10.00	0.00
Salaries	5300/1000	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Employee Benefits	5300/2000	0.00	0,00	0.00	0.00
Purchased Services	5300/3000	22,515.00	0.00	22,515.00	0.00
Energy Services	5300/4000	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Supplies	5300/5000	36,238.00	0.00	36,238.00	0.00
Capital Outlay	5300/6000	252,661.00	0.00	252,661.00	0.00
Other expense	5300/7000	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Adult General					
Salaries	5400/1000	216,462.00	0.00	216,462.00	0.00
Benefits	5400/2000	53,957.00	0.00	53,957.00	0.00
Purch. Services	5400/3000	28,422.40	0.00	28,422.40	0.00
Supplies	5400/5000	15,323.62	0.00	15,323.62	0.00
Capital Outlay	5400/6000	24,646.98	0.00	24,646.98	0.00
Other Expenses	5400/7000	86,268.00	0.00	86,268.00	0.00
PreKindergarten					
Salaries	5500/1000	388,789.00	0.00	388,789.00	0.00
Employee Benefits	5500/2000	127,668.00	0.00	127,668.00	0.00
Purchased Services	5500/3000	1,930.00	0.00	1,930.00	0.00
Supplies	5500/5000	5,275.00	0.00	5,275.00	0.00
Capital Outlay	5500/6000	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other Expenses	5500/7000	8,250.00	0.00	8,250.00	0.00
Pupil Personnel Services	6100/1000	2,194,642.81	0.00	2,194,642.81	0.00
Salaries Employee Benefits	6100/2000	2,194,042.81 849,154.48	0.00	849,154.48	0.00
Purchased Services	6100/3000	213,341.74	0.00	213.341.74	0.00
Energy Services	6100/4000	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Supplies	6100/5000	93,434.60	0.00	93.434.60	0.00
Capital Outlay	6100/6000	4.960.99	0.00	4,960.99	0.00
Other Expenses	6100/7000	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Instr. & Curriculum Dev Svcs					
Salaries	6300/1000	3,250,315.52	0.00	3,250,315.52	0.00
Employee Benefits	6300/2000	845,731.02	0.00	845,731.02	0.00
Purch. Services	6300/3000	527,570.02	0.00	527,570.02	0.00
Energy Services	6300/4000	1,633.44	0.00	1,633.44	0.00
Supplies	6300/5000	42,671.43	0.00	42,671.43	0.00
Capital Outlay	6300/6000	14,040.00	0.00	14,040.00	0.00
Other expense	6300/7000	5,066.00	0.00	5,066.00	0.00
Instr. & Staff Training Svcs					
Salaries	6400/1000	3,757,070.91	0.00	3,757,070.91	0.00
Employee Benefits	6400/2000	1,034,474.41	0.00	1,034,474.41	0.00
Other expense	6400/3000	579,091.26	0.00	579,091.26	0.00
Supplies	6400/5000	60,308.68	0.00	60,308.68	0.00
Capital Outlay	6400/6000	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00 0.00
Other expense	6400/7000	187,552.51	0.00	187,552.51	0.00
General Administration	7200/1000	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Salaries Employee Benefits	7200/1000	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Employee Benefits Purch, Services	7200/2000	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Materials & Supplies	7200/5000	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Capital Outlay	7200/6000	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other expense	7200/7000	1,166,700.50	0.00	1,166,700.50	0.00
Outer expense	1200/1000	1,100,700.50	0.00	1,100,700.50	0.00

DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF LAKE COUNTY BUDGET AMENDMENT SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS Amendment 4200-06

FUNCTION/OBJECT NAME AND CODE		AS OF 02/29/16	INCREASE	DECREASE	REVISED BUDGET
Sch Admin (Office of Princ)					
Salaries	7300/1000	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Employee Benefits	7300/2000	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Purchased Services	7300/3000	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Supplies	7300/5000	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Capital Outlay	7300/6000	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other expense	7300/7000	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Information Services					
Purchased Services	7720/3000	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Staff Services					
Salaries	7700/1000	11,500.00	0.00	11,500.00	0.00
Employee Benefits	7700/2000	887.50	0.00	887.50	0.00
Purchased Services	7700/3000	35,230.29	0.00	35,230.29	0.00
Materials & Supplies	7700/5000	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other expense	7700/7000	400.00	0.00	400.00	0.00
Other Central Services					
Other Expenses	7790/7000	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Pupil Transportation Service					
Salaries	7800/1000	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Employee Benefits	7800/2000	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Purchased Services	7800/3000	3,450.00	0.00	3,450.00	0.00
Energy Services	7800/4000	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Materials & Supplies	7800/5000	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Capital Outlay	7800/6000	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other expense	7800/7000	41,271.95	0.00	41,271.95	0.00
Operation of Plant					
Salaries	7900/1000	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Fringes	7900/2000	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Purchased Services	7900/3000	4,050.00	0.00	4,050.00	0.00
Materials & Supplies	7900/5000	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other expense	7900/7000	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Community Services					
Salaries	9100/1000	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Employee Benefits	9100/2000	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Purchased Services	9100/3000	826.00	0.00	826.00	0.00
Energy Services	9100/4000	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Supplies	9100/5000	2,282.20	0.00	2,282.20	0.00
Capital Outlay	9100/6000	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other Expenses	9100/7000	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Transfer of Funds					
Transfers	9999/0900	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
				-20/5/2/ 50	0.00
Net Increase (Decrease) in Total Appropriation	s	23,967,631.50	0.00	23,967,631.50	0.00 (23,967,631.50)
Total Ending Fund Balance (June 30, 2015)		(0.00)	23,967,631.50	0.00	23,967,631.50
(, ,			
Total Appropriations, Transfers and Fund Bala	ance	23,967,631.50	0,00	23,967,631.50	0.00